G-39© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Fiber Optics
HOW TO ORDER NGCON MIL-PRF-29504 TYPE TERMINI
Part Number
Non-Keyed
Part Number
Keyed
ØA
(Micron)
Fiber Type
Typical Fiber Size
Core/Cladding/Coating
(Micron)
Ref.
M29504/18
Non-Keyed
Ref.
M29504/20
Keyed
181-043-1250C 181-043K-1250C 125.0 SM 9/125 M29504/18-01Y M29504/20-01Y
181-043-1255C 181-043K-1255C 125.5 SM 9/125 M29504/18-02Y M29504/20-02Y
181-043-126SC 181-043K-126SC 126.0 SM 9/125 M29504/18-03Y M29504/20-03Y
181-043-126C 181-043K-126C 126.0 MM 50/125, 62.5/125 M29504/18-26Y M29504/20-26Y
181-043-127C 181-043K-127C 127.0 MM 50/125, 62.5/125 M29504/18-27Y M29504/20-27Y
181-043-142C 181-043K-142C 142.0 MM 100/140 M29504/18-42Y M29504/20-42Y
181-043-145C 181-043K-145C 145.0 MM 100/140 M29504/18-45Y M29504/20-45Y
181-043-156C 181-043K-156C 156.0 MM 62.5/125/155 M29504/18-56Y M29504/20-56Y
181-043-157C 181-043K-157C 157.0 MM 62.5/125/155 M29504/18-57Y M29504/20-57Y
181-043-173C 181-043K-173C 173.0 MM 100/140/172 M29504/18-73Y M29504/20-73Y
181-043-175C 181-043K-175C 175.0 MM 100/140/172 M29504/18-75Y M29504/20-75Y
SM = Singlemode • MM = Multimode • Consult factory for additional sizes and QPL status.
HOW TO ORDER NGCON DUMMY TERMINUS
181-078 M29504/19-type rear-release dummy terminus for NGCON
ACCESSORIES
Part No. Description
181-043-C
Crimp Sleeve, Ø2.4mm
Max Jacket
182-012 Crimp tool
182-013 Insertion tool, straight
182-014 Insertion tool, 90°
182-021 Hand polishing tool
182-025 Removal tool
MATERIAL AND FINISH /
NOTES
	� Ferrule: Zirconia Ceramic
	� Terminus Assembly: Stainless
steel/passivate
	� Retention Clip: Spring alloy
	� Spring: Stainless steel/passivate
	� Seal: Elastomeric rubber
	� Crimp Sleeve: Stainless steel/
passivate
	� Crimp sleeve is supplied with
terminus assembly, and may
be ordered separately (see
accessories  table).
1.160
(29.46) MAX
Ø.127 (3.23)
MAX
.233
(5.92) MIN
Ø.077
 (1.96)
ØA
FERRULE
HOLE
Ø1.25 MM
 FERRULE
OD
.030 (0.76)
.028 (0.71)
FERRULE SEAL
COMPRESSION
BUSHING
KEY (WHEN SPECIFIED IN PART NUMBER)
TERMINUS BODY
CRIMP SLEEVE
.931 (23.65) MAX
Ø.127 (3.23) MAXTERMINUS BODYSEAL
RETENTION CLIP
N
AV
SE
A
 /
 U
nd
er
w
at
er
 F
ib
er
 O
pt
ic
s
NAVSEA / UNDERWATER
Shipboard and Oil & Gas Fiber Optics
181-043 MIL-PRF-29504/18 and /20 Type Termini
181-078 Dummy terminus